M10-0



February 8, 2010

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: NOTIFICATION OF RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC.'S, d/b/a RSG ENERGY INTENT TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC AGGREGATION SERVICE

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to New Hampshire Administrative Rules PUC 2003.02 this letter shall serve as Risk Services Group, Inc.'s intention to provide electric aggregation service in the State of New Hampshire. In accordance with PUC 2003.02, we are providing the following information for your consideration:

- 1. Legal Name of Aggregator: Risk Services Group, Inc. d/b/a RSG Energy.
- 2. Business Address:364 Boston Turnpike, Suite 1B, Shrewsbury, MA 01545.Telephone Number:(508) 752-0330Fax Number:(508) 752-9992Email Address:fperaino@rsgenergy.com
- 3. Principal Officers:

Name:	Frank L. Peraino
Title:	President
Business Address:	364 Boston Turnpike, Suite 1B, Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Telephone Number:	(508) 752-0330
Fax Number:	(508) 752-9992
Name:	William G. O'Brien
Title:	Treasurer
Business Address:	364 Boston Turnpike, Suite 1B, Shrewsbury, MA 01545
Telephone Number:	(508) 752-0330
Fax Number:	(508) 752-9992

4. Toll Free Telephone Number: (866) 498-7475

Risk Services Group, Inc. 364 Boston Turnpike, Suite 1B Shrewsbury, MA 01545 Tel (508) 752-0330 • Fax (508) 752-9992

NHPUC FEB16'10 AM11:54

- 5. A copy of Risk Services Group's authorization to do business in New Hampshire and the Certificate of Registered Trade Name of RSG Energy from the Secretary of State is enclosed.
- 6. Applicant, Risk Services Group, Inc., intends to provide electric aggregation service in the franchise areas of National Grid, Public Service Company of New Hampshire and Unitil Energy Systems.
- 7. Applicant, Risk Services Group, Inc., warrants that it does not represent any supplier interest.
- 8. The filing fee of \$250.00 is enclosed.

We believe that the above information is consistent with and satisfies the requirements of PUC 2003.02, however please contact me directly if you have any additional questions or need for information.

Very truly yours,

romh & Peraño

Frank L. Peraino President

State of New Hampshire Bepartment of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED TRADE NAME

OF

RSG Energy

This is to certify that Risk Services Group, Inc. registered in this office as doing business under the Trade Name RSG Energy, at 364 Boston Turnpike Suite 1B Shrewsbury, MA 01545 on January 25, 2010.

The nature of business is providing risk management services to industrial and commercial clients.

Expiration Date: January 25, 2015

Business ID#: 625049



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 25th day of January, 2010 A.D.

When Gendan

William M. Gardner Secretary of State

State of New Hampshire Bepartment of State

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF

RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, hereby certifies that an Application of RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State, duly signed pursuant to the provisions of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, has been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as such Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Authority to RISK SERVICES GROUP, INC. to transact business in this State under the name of RSG ENERGY and attaches hereto a copy of the Application for such Certificate.

Business ID#: 625050



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 25th day of January, 2010 A.D.

William M. Gardner Secretary of State